

VFCOC SCORING TOOL 2015	TOTAL	AVERAGE	RANK		Amount funded	Amount reduced / reallocated	Running total
VFCCH-NEW HMIS PROJECT	783	97.8750	1	Tier 1	\$71,645.00		\$71,645.00
VFCCH NEW COORDINATED ENTRY	775	96.8750	2	Tier 1	\$58,250.00		\$129,895.00
NEW BONUS NCWV PERMANENT HOUSING	755	94.3750	3	Tier 1	\$82,500.00		\$212,395.00
SALVATION ARMY PH 10 renewal	719.3	89.9063	4	Tier 1	\$47,397.00		\$259,792.00
NCWV PH 09 RENEWAL	713.7	89.2063	5	Tier 1	\$47,474.00		\$307,266.00
NCWV OUR HOUSE WEST PH RENEWAL	702.4	87.8000	6	Tier 1	\$23,793.00		\$331,059.00
SALVATION ARMY SUN PH RENEWAL	684.2	85.5250	7	Tier 1	\$46,895.00		\$377,954.00
NCWV PH 08 RENEWAL	673.9	84.2413	8	Tier 1	\$47,485.00		\$425,439.00
HUM RRH RENEWAL	669.8	83.7188	9	Tier 1	\$206,297.00		\$631,736.00
SMA PH PROJECT PH RENEWAL	584	83.4286	10	Tier 1	\$40,424.00		\$672,160.00
VFCCH MY PLACE APTS PH RENEWAL	656.6	82.0750	11	Tier 1	\$189,625.00		\$861,785.00
NCWV PH 1 RENEWAL	648.7	81.0913	12	Straddles tier 1&2	\$51,307.00	tier 1 cut off \$876,630	\$913,092.00
SMA OUR HOUSE EAST PH RENEWAL	646.2	80.7688	13	Tier 2	\$61,099.00		\$974,191.00
NCWV PH 14 RENEWAL	643.6	80.4525	14	Tier 2	\$21,737.00		\$995,928.00
NCWV PH 13 RENEWAL	639.5	79.9325	15	Tier 2	\$48,082.00		\$1,044,010.00
FAMILY LIFE CENTER transitional housing renewal	546	68.2438	16	Tier 2	\$69,502.00	REDUCED/reallocated \$ 2,143.00	\$1,113,512.00
SALVATION ARMY TRANSITIONAL HOUSING RENEWAL	422.5	52.8125	17		NOT FUNDED	\$69,502 reallocated to new projects	
Domestic Abuse Council		0.0000	did not submit		voluntary reallocation	\$58,250 reallocated to new projects	
TOTAL ANNUAL RENEWAL DEMAND(ARD) + BONUS		\$1,031,012 + \$82,500					equals: \$1,113,512.00